## Los Angeles County MS4 Permit Watershed Management Technical Advisory Committee

	1	anagement Technical		•		
Mooting	LA County Department of Public Works - Conference Room A					
Meeting Location	900 South Freemont Avenue					
	Alhambra, CA					
Meeting Date	August 27, 2014					
Meeting Time	2:00 - 4:30 p.m.					
Chairperson	Ivar Ridgeway, LARWQCB (213) 620-2150					
·	<u>Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov</u>					
Note taker	To be determined at the meeting					
Call-in phone #	(877) 336-1828 [passcode: 3087482]					
ITEM 1	INTRODUCTIONS, REVIEW AGENDA, BRIEF		Assig	ned to:	Time: 2:00 -2:10 p.m.	
Title	ANNOUNCEMENTS		lvar F	Ridgeway, Chair	10 min	
Purpose	Standard meeting management item					
Desired	1. Briefly discuss Regional Board staff review schedule					
Outcome						
Contact Person	Ivar Ridgeway (213) 576-6622, <u>Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov</u>					
Attachments						
Notes						
Action Items						
ITEM 2	Assigned to: Time: 2:10 - 3:40 p.m.					
Title	DRAFT WMP/CIMP/IMP DISCUSSION			idgeway	1 hr 30 min	
Purpose	To initiate a dialog regarding the recently submitted draft WMPs/IMPs/CIMPs for the LA MS4 Permit					
Desired Outcome	To identify concerns/issues associated with the draft documents.					
Contact Person	Ivar Ridgeway (213) 620-2150 Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov					
Attachments						
Notes						
Action Items						
ITEM 3	ANNUAL REPORTING FORM TEMPLATE		Assigned to:		Time: 3:40 - 3:50 p.m.	
Title	lva			idgeway	10 min	
Purpose	To provide an update on the development of an Annual Report Template					
Desired Outcome						
Contact Person	Ivar Ridgeway	(213) 620-2150 Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov				
Action Items						
ITEM 4	MEETING EVALUATION AND WRAP-UP, REVIEW PROGRAM			Assigned to:	Time:	
Title	CALENDAR, NEXT MEETING DATES AND AGENDA			Ivar Ridgeway	15 min	
Purpose	To evaluate meeting, acknowledge key forthcoming dates on the Program Calendar, and					
	discuss potential topics for future meetings.					
Desired Outcome	Determine need and details for future meetings including agenda items and assignments.					
Contact Person	Ivar Ridgeway (213) 620-2150, Ivar.Ridgeway@waterboards.ca.gov					
Notes						
Action Items						